Geauga County Estimate: \$885,000.00

> Ronyak Paving, Inc. Karvo Paving Company 4524 Hudson Road PO Box 567 Stow, OH 44224

Burton, OH 44021 ITEM ODOT **DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED UNIT BID** TOTAL BID **UNIT BID TOTAL BID** NO. NO. OF ITEM **QUANTITIES** Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan 1 201 Lump \$12.000.00 \$12,000.00 \$26,000.00 \$26,000.00 1 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under \$1,995.00 2 202 798 L.F. \$2.50 \$3.00 \$2,394.00 3 Pipe Removed, Over 24" L.F. \$7.00 202 284 \$4.00 \$1,136.00 \$1,988.00 4 202 Structure Removed 9 Each \$250.00 \$2,250.00 \$500.00 \$4,500.00 5 \$5.00 Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways) S.Y. 0.08 \$400.00 \$11.25 \$900.00 202 6 C.Y. \$24,600.00 203 Excavation 4100 \$3.40 \$13,940.00 \$6.00 C.Y. \$5,500.00 \$4.00 \$8,000.00 7 203 Embankment 2000 \$2.75 C.Y. 8 3800 \$4.75 \$18,050.00 \$6.00 \$22,800.00 204 Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade 9 Borrow, As Per Plan 3800 C.Y. \$4.50 \$17,100.00 \$8.00 203 \$30,400.00 C.Y. 10 Rock Excavation, As Per Plan \$5.00 \$500.00 204 100 \$20.00 \$2,000.00 C.Y. 11 203 Excavation (Drives) 28.5 \$5.00 \$142.50 \$6.00 \$171.00 12 304 Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan C.Y. \$40.00 \$12,000.00 \$55.00 \$16,500.00 300.0 \$50.00 \$660.00 13 304 Aggregate Base (Driveways), As Per Plan 12.0 C.Y. \$600.00 \$55.00 SPEC Mailbox Support \$1,250.00 14 5 Each \$100.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 15 Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales) 200 Each \$5.00 \$1,000.00 \$3.00 \$600.00 16 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence L.F. \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 207 1000 \$1.50 \$1.50 Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan \$3.00 \$3.00 \$600.00 17 200 L.F. \$600.00 207 18 207 Sediment Removal 50 C.Y. \$10.00 \$500.00 \$6.00 \$300.00 L.F. 19 \$2.00 Inlet Protection. As Per Plan 80 \$160.00 \$2.00 \$160.00 207 20 Construction Seeding And Mulching, APP S.Y. 3000 \$0.30 \$900.00 \$0.30 \$900.00 207 Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan 653 C.Y. 21 300 \$12.00 \$3.600.00 \$32.00 \$9.600.00 (Landscaping) Seeding And Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan \$0.45 \$0.62 22 15000 S.Y. \$6,750.00 \$9,300.00 659

Geauga County Estimate: \$885,000.00

> Karvo Paving Company 4524 Hudson Road Stow, OH 44224

Ronyak Paving, Inc. PO Box 567 Burton, OH 44021

ITEM	ODOT	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		, -		, -	
NO.	NO.	OF ITEM	QUAN	TITIES	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	4800.0	S.Y.	\$1.65	\$7,920.00	\$1.60	\$7,680.00
24	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	1.2	C.Y.	\$800.00	\$960.00	\$250.00	\$300.00
25	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	200.0	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
26	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	150.0	L.F.	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
27	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	32.0	L.F.	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$34.50	\$1,104.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	185.0	L.F.	\$28.00	\$5,180.00	\$27.00	\$4,995.00
29	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	195.0	L.F.	\$28.00	\$5,460.00	\$30.50	\$5,947.50
30	603	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	10.0	L.F.	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$28.95	\$289.50
31	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	32.0	L.F.	\$37.00	\$1,184.00	\$37.75	\$1,208.00
32	603	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	128.0	L.F.	\$39.00	\$4,992.00	\$38.00	\$4,864.00
33	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	60.0	L.F.	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00
34	603	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	455.0	L.F.	\$36.00	\$16,380.00	\$39.25	\$17,858.75
35	603	42" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	8.0	L.F.	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$122.00	\$976.00
36	603	48"X76" Conduit, Type D, 706.04, APP	272.0	L.F.	\$290.00	\$78,880.00	\$222.00	\$60,384.00
37	603	Wingwall Assembly, Precast Concrete Blocks, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
39	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-3, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
40	604	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
41	604	Junction Chamber, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00

Ronyak Paving, Inc.

Tabulation - The Widening and Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections D and E of Bass Lake Fairmount Road, CH 23 Bid Opening - February 22, 2012

Karvo Paving Company

Geauga County Estimate: \$885,000.00

4524 Hudson Road PO Box 567 Stow, OH 44224 Burton, OH 44021 ITEM **ODOT DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED UNIT BID TOTAL BID UNIT BID TOTAL BID** NO. NO. OF ITEM **QUANTITIES** 42 202 Wearing Course Removed 440.0 S.Y. \$4.00 \$1.760.00 \$6.00 \$2.640.00 **Excavation (Widening Trench)** 1300 \$26,000.00 43 203 C.Y. \$13.75 \$17,875.00 \$20.00 C.Y. 44 Pavement Repair, As Per Plan 253 100.0 \$170.00 \$17,000.00 \$175.00 \$17,500.00 45 C.Y. 301 Asphalt Concrete Base (Widening Trench) 1300.0 \$125.00 \$162,500.00 \$125.00 \$162,500.00 Asphalt Concrete Base (Driveways) C.Y. 46 301 48.0 \$220.00 \$10.560.00 \$150.00 \$7.200.00 47 Tack Coat, As Per Plan 2300 Gal. \$2.00 407 \$4,600.00 \$2.50 \$5,750.00 Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 2, 448 C.Y. \$205,900.00 48 1450.0 \$142.00 \$135.00 \$195,750.00 PG 64-22, As Per Plan Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 49 107.5 C.Y. \$240.00 448 \$25,800.00 \$145.00 \$15,587.50 PG 64-22, (Driveways) Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS, 6" 25.0 S.Y. \$1,875.00 \$1,700.00 50 451 \$75.00 \$68.00 Depth 51 Monument Box Adjusted to Grade 4 Each \$75.00 \$300.00 \$50.00 \$200.00 604 52 \$72.00 617 Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan 130.0 C.Y. \$9,360.00 \$34.00 \$4,420.00 Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan Mile \$1,320.00 53 642 1.60 \$500.00 \$800.00 \$825.00 54 642 Edge Line, Type 1 3.20 Mile \$575.00 \$1,840.00 \$665.00 \$2,128.00 \$450.00 \$720.00 55 \$10.00 644 Stop Line 45.0 Feet \$16.00 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$34,320.00 \$34,320.00 56 614 1 Lump Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan 57 616 6.0 MGal. \$100.00 \$600.00 \$100.00 \$600.00 58 Mile Work Zone Center Line, Class II 1.60 \$775.00 \$1.240.00 \$150.00 \$240.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,260.00 \$8,260.00 1 59 Contract Performance Bond And Premium 103 Lump \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 1 60 Construction Layout Stakes 623 Lump \$16,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$7,950.00 \$7,950.00 61 624 Mobilization Lump **TOTAL** TOTAL \$772,134.50 \$788,205.25

C.I.R., Inc.

Tabulation - The Widening and Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections D and E of Bass Lake Fairmount Road, CH 23 Bid Opening - February 22, 2012

Kokosing Construction

Geauga County Estimate: \$885,000.00

13700 McCracken Rd. 2856 N County Line Rd Cleveland, OH 44125 Geneva, OH 44041 ITEM ODOT **DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED UNIT BID** TOTAL BID **UNIT BID** TOTAL BID NO. NO. OF ITEM **QUANTITIES** Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan 1 201 Lump \$51.525.00 \$51,525.00 \$32,900.00 \$32,900.00 1 202 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under 2 798 L.F. \$2.45 \$1,955.10 \$2.65 \$2,114.70 3 Pipe Removed, Over 24" L.F. \$3.45 \$979.80 \$937.20 202 284 \$3.30 4 202 Structure Removed 9 Each \$90.00 \$810.00 \$132.50 \$1.192.50 5 Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways) S.Y. 0.08 \$10.25 \$820.00 \$6.60 \$528.00 202 6 C.Y. \$9.94 203 Excavation 4100 \$40,754.00 \$6.50 \$26,650.00 C.Y. \$19,880.00 \$17,000.00 7 203 Embankment 2000 \$9.94 \$8.50 C.Y. \$24,206.00 8 3800 \$6.37 \$6.50 \$24,700.00 204 Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade 9 Borrow, As Per Plan 3800 C.Y. \$12.92 \$49,096.00 \$55,480.00 203 \$14.60 C.Y. \$5.19 10 Rock Excavation, As Per Plan \$519.00 \$2,600.00 204 100 \$26.00 Excavation (Drives) C.Y. 11 203 28.5 \$16.98 \$483.93 \$25.00 \$712.50 12 304 Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan C.Y. \$43.44 \$13,032.00 \$58.60 \$17,580.00 300.0 \$1,119.60 13 304 Aggregate Base (Driveways), As Per Plan 12.0 C.Y. \$43.44 \$521.28 \$93.30 SPEC Mailbox Support 14 5 Each \$115.62 \$578.10 \$103.50 \$517.50 15 Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales) 200 Each \$5.38 \$1,076.00 \$17.00 \$3,400.00 16 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence L.F. \$1,490.00 \$1,800.00 207 1000 \$1.49 \$1.80 Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan \$3,560.00 17 200 L.F. \$2.14 \$428.00 \$17.80 207 \$1,325.00 18 207 Sediment Removal 50 C.Y. \$19.50 \$975.00 \$26.50 L.F. 19 \$2.21 \$816.00 Inlet Protection. As Per Plan 80 \$176.80 \$10.20 207 20 Construction Seeding And Mulching, APP S.Y. 3000 \$0.40 \$1,200.00 \$0.50 \$1,500.00 207 Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan 653 C.Y. \$9,924.00 \$12,000.00 21 300 \$33.08 \$40.00 (Landscaping) Seeding And Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan \$7,500.00 \$9,000.00 22 15000 S.Y. \$0.50 \$0.60 659

C.I.R., Inc.

Tabulation - The Widening and Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections D and E of Bass Lake Fairmount Road, CH 23 Bid Opening - February 22, 2012

Kokosing Construction

Geauga County Estimate: \$885,000.00

13700 McCracken Rd. 2856 N County Line Rd Cleveland, OH 44125 Geneva, OH 44041 ITEM ODOT **DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED** UNIT BID **TOTAL BID UNIT BID** TOTAL BID NO. NO. OF ITEM **QUANTITIES** 23 671 Erosion Control Mat, Type C S.Y. \$1.86 \$8,928.00 \$2.90 \$13,920.00 4800.0 24 602 Concrete Masonry (Headwalls) 1.2 C.Y. \$903.27 \$1,083.92 \$662.50 \$795.00 4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 200.0 L.F. \$16.97 \$3.394.00 \$4.55 \$910.00 25 603 L.F. 26 6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 \$17.99 \$4.30 \$645.00 603 150.0 \$2.698.50 12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan 32.0 L.F. \$1,200.64 \$71.86 \$2,299.52 27 603 \$37.52 12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As 28 603 185.0 L.F. \$5,594.40 \$31.56 \$30.24 \$5,838.60 Per Plan 12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As 195.0 \$30.24 L.F. 29 603 \$5.896.80 \$40.06 \$7.811.70 Per Plan 15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As 10.0 L.F. 30 603 \$46.61 \$466.10 \$41.85 \$418.50 Per Plan 31 15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan 32.0 L.F. \$48.98 \$1,567.36 \$86.30 \$2,761.60 603 32 18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan L.F. \$59.63 \$7,632.64 \$10,240.00 603 128.0 \$80.00 18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As 33 603 60.0 L.F. \$52.55 \$3,153.00 \$75.80 \$4,548.00 Per Plan 24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As 34 603 455.0 L.F. \$56.26 \$25,598.30 \$85.20 \$38,766.00 Per Plan 35 42" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan 8.0 \$115.74 \$925.92 \$218.05 \$1,744.40 603 L.F. 48"X76" Conduit, Type D, 706.04, APP L.F. 36 603 272.0 \$263.83 \$71,761.76 \$284.66 \$77,427.52 Wingwall Assembly, Precast Concrete 37 603 2 \$1.682.67 Each \$3.365.34 \$1.130.00 \$2.260.00 Blocks. As Per Plan 38 Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan \$892.33 \$1,784.66 \$438.50 \$877.00 604 2 Each Catch Basin, CB 2-3, As Per Plan 39 604 2 Each \$1,230.17 \$2,460.34 \$548.50 \$1,097.00 Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade 604 Each 40 2 \$372.83 \$220.00 \$440.00 \$745.66 Junction Chamber, As Per Plan \$4,430.00 \$4,430.00 \$17,537.00 \$17,537.00 41 604 1 Each

C.I.R., Inc.

Tabulation - The Widening and Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections D and E of Bass Lake Fairmount Road, CH 23 Bid Opening - February 22, 2012

Kokosing Construction

Geauga County Estimate: \$885,000.00

					13700 McCra		2856 N County Line Rd	
ITEM	ODOT	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		Cleveland, Ol	H 44125	Geneva, OH 44041	
NO.	NO.	OF ITEM	QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
42	202	Wearing Course Removed	440.0	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00
43	203	Excavation (Widening Trench)	1300	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$16.00	\$20,800.00
44	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00
45	301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Widening Trench)	1300.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$156,000.00	\$123.00	\$159,900.00
46	301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Driveways)	48.0	C.Y.	\$190.00	\$9,120.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00
47	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2300	Gal.	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00
48	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 2, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	1450.0	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$181,250.00	\$135.00	\$195,750.00
49	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, (Driveways)	107.5	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$16,125.00	\$160.00	\$17,200.00
50	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS, 6" Depth	25.0	S.Y.	\$52.45	\$1,311.25	\$70.60	\$1,765.00
51	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
52	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	130.0	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$34.00	\$4,420.00
53	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.60	Mile	\$775.00	\$1,240.00	\$775.00	\$1,240.00
54	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.20	Mile	\$575.00	\$1,840.00	\$575.00	\$1,840.00
55	644	Stop Line	45.0	Feet	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
56	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$13,010.00	\$13,010.00
57	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	6.0	MGal.	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
58	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	1.60	Mile	\$135.00	\$216.00	\$150.00	\$240.00
59	103	Contract Performance Bond And Premium	1	Lump	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,005.00	\$7,005.00
60	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
61	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
					TOTAL	\$842,659.60	TOTAL	\$869,279.84

Mr. Excavator, Inc. 8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd. Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM	ODOT	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED			
NO.	NO.	OF ITEM	QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$55,371.67	\$55,371.67
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	798	L.F.	\$9.14	\$7,293.72
3	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	284	L.F.	\$21.89	\$6,216.76
4	202	Structure Removed	9	Each	\$301.02	\$2,709.18
5	202	Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways)	80.0	S.Y.	\$2.29	\$183.20
6	203	Excavation	4100	C.Y.	\$15.99	\$65,559.00
7	203	Embankment	2000	C.Y.	\$2.88	\$5,760.00
8	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade	3800	C.Y.	\$10.16	\$38,608.00
9	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	3800	C.Y.	\$12.01	\$45,638.00
10	204	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	100	C.Y.	\$22.04	\$2,204.00
11	203	Excavation (Drives)	28.5	C.Y.	\$12.06	\$343.71
12	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	300.0	C.Y.	\$45.88	\$13,764.00
13	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways), As Per Plan	12.0	C.Y.	\$33.58	\$402.96
14	SPEC	Mailbox Support	5	Each	\$154.00	\$770.00
15	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales)	200	Each	\$7.74	\$1,548.00
16	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1000	L.F.	\$1.76	\$1,760.00
17	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	200	L.F.	\$18.92	\$3,784.00
18	207	Sediment Removal	50	C.Y.	\$14.68	\$734.00
19	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	80	L.F.	\$3.52	\$281.60
20	207	Construction Seeding And Mulching, APP	3000	S.Y.	\$0.49	\$1,470.00
21	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed, As Per Plan (Landscaping)	300	C.Y.	\$33.80	\$10,140.00
22	659	Seeding And Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan	15000	S.Y.	\$0.71	\$10,650.00

Geauga County

Estimate: \$885,000.00

Mr. Excavator, Inc. 8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd. Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM	ODOT	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		·	
NO.	NO.	OF ITEM	QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
23	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	4800.0	S.Y.	\$1.66	\$7,968.00
24	602	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	1.2	C.Y.	\$1,418.60	\$1,702.32
25	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	200.0	L.F.	\$10.46	\$2,092.00
26	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	150.0	L.F.	\$11.55	\$1,732.50
27	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	32.0	L.F.	\$33.80	\$1,081.60
28	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	185.0	L.F.	\$25.66	\$4,747.10
29	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	195.0	L.F.	\$28.20	\$5,499.00
30	603	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	10.0	L.F.	\$27.17	\$271.70
31	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	32.0	L.F.	\$36.60	\$1,171.20
32	603	18" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	128.0	L.F.	\$43.00	\$5,504.00
33	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	60.0	L.F.	\$36.53	\$2,191.80
34	603	24" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), As Per Plan	455.0	L.F.	\$45.98	\$20,920.90
35	603	42" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	8.0	L.F.	\$114.38	\$915.04
36	603	48"X76" Conduit, Type D, 706.04, APP	272.0	L.F.	\$242.43	\$65,940.96
37	603	Wingwall Assembly, Precast Concrete Blocks, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$1,679.80	\$3,359.60
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$873.72	\$1,747.44
39	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-3, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$994.40	\$1,988.80
40	604	Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade	2	Each	\$275.98	\$551.96
41	604	Junction Chamber, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$7,586.30	\$7,586.30

Geauga County

Estimate: \$885,000.00

Mr. Excavator, Inc. 8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd. Kirtland, OH 44094

ITEM	ODOT	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED			
NO.	NO.	OF ITEM	QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
42	202	Wearing Course Removed	440.0	S.Y.	\$8.32	\$3,660.80
43	203	Excavation (Widening Trench)	1300	C.Y.	\$17.68	\$22,984.00
44	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$176.80	\$17,680.00
45	301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Widening Trench)	1300.0	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$169,000.00
46	301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Driveways)	48.0	C.Y.	\$166.40	\$7,987.20
47	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2300	Gal.	\$2.08	\$4,784.00
48	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 2, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	1450.0	C.Y.	\$142.48	\$206,596.00
49	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, (Driveways)	107.5	C.Y.	\$166.40	\$17,888.00
50	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS, 6" Depth	25.0	S.Y.	\$109.04	\$2,726.00
51	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$52.00	\$208.00
52	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	130.0	C.Y.	\$37.44	\$4,867.20
53	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.60	Mile	\$806.00	\$1,289.60
54	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.20	Mile	\$598.00	\$1,913.60
55	644	Stop Line	45.0	Feet	\$10.40	\$468.00
56	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$15,237.60	\$15,237.60
57	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	6.0	MGal.	\$103.20	\$619.20
58	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	1.60	Mile	\$176.80	\$282.88
59	103	Contract Performance Bond And Premium	1	Lump	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
60	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
61	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$5,088.00	\$5,088.00
					TOTAL	\$912,444.10

Geauga County

Estimate: \$885,000.00